EN



Brussels, 23 March 2020

CM 1889/20

CES PROCED

COMMUNICATION

SIMPLIFIED WRITTEN PROCEDURE

Contact:	nominations@consilium.europa.eu
Tel./Fax:	+32.2.281.8486
Subject:	Council Decision appointing a member, proposed by the Kingdom of Denmark, of the European Economic and Social Committee

- 1. The text of the Council Decision appointing a member, proposed by the Kingdom of Denmark, of the European Economic and Social Committee, as set out in document 5450/20, was examined by Coreper on 11 March 2020, with a view to its adoption by the Council in a forthcoming meeting. Due to present exceptional circumstances, the Decision could not be adopted, as previously planned, in the Council meeting on 17 March 2020.
- 2. The Permanent Representatives Committee, at its meeting on 20 March 2020, agreed to the use of the simplified written procedure for the adoption of the Decision, in accordance with Article 12(2)(b) of the Council's Rules of Procedure.

CM 1889/20

3. The Decision, as set out in document 5450/20, is hereby submitted for adoption by the Council.

Any objections may be sent by email to nominations@consilium.europa.eu by Thursday 26 March 2020 at 17.00 (Brussels time).

If no objections have been received by that deadline, the decision to appoint will be deemed to have been taken.

CM 1889/20

www.parlament.gv.at